FOI Request Response information

FOI request reference:	2015/185
Date request received:	08/09/2015
Date request responded to:	02/10/2015
Category:	Workforce
Tags:	Agency, temp staff, nurses, allied health
	professionals

Request Detail:

Info re agency spends 14/15

- 1. Total amount the Trust spent on Agency/Locum (April 2014 March 2015 Financial Year)
- Nurses and
- Allied Health Professionals/Health Science Services Staff

PLEASE PROVIDE THESE TOTALS SEPARATELY.

2. For the information above to be broken down by speciality and grade. Please see speciality examples below;

Nurses – Admin & Clerical, Accident and Emergency, Critical Care, General Acute, General Community, Health Care Assistants, Intensive Therapy Unit, Mental Health, Midwifery, Paediatrics, Theatres, etc.

AHP/HSS - Biomedical Science, Clinical Physiology (Cardiology), Dietician, Occupational Therapy, Pharmacy, Physiotherapy, Radiography, Talking Therapy, Speech & Language Therapy, Psychology, Anatomical Pathology, etc.

Response Detail:

The Trust response to your recent FOI request is:

	Total	Mental Health	Community	Podiatry	Professions Allied to Medicine	Occupational		Pharmacy
Nurses HCA	£1,043,631 £3,037,687	£964,119 £2,952,598	,					
Professions Allied to Medicine Scientific	£155,274 £517,178			£14,734 £87,473	£115,015	£25,525	£423,838	£5,867
Total	£4,753,770	£3,916,717	£164,601	£102,207	£115,015	£25,525	£423,838	£5,867

The table shows the information that is currently held by the organisation, we are not able to break down the figures any further than they have been.